
 

 

OFFICIAL REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Procurement Ref # ………………. HR28/09/23/334…………………………… 

The People’s Own Savings Bank (POSB) invites your company to make a firm 

offer for the supply and delivery of a projector for POSB HQ as per annexure 

below: 

Projector Specifications  

 

Optical 
PANEL 

0.63(1.60 cms) x 3 BrightEra LCD panel Aspect ratio: 4:3 
 

PROJECTION 
SYSTEM 
 

3 LCD panels, 1 lens projector system. 
 

KEYSTONE 
CORRECTION 
RANGE 
 

Max. Vertical: +/- 30 degrees 
 

PROJECTOR LENS 
 

Approx. 1.2 times manual zoom / manual Focus, TR = 1.47~1.77:1 

LIGHT OUTPUT 2300 lm (Lamp mode: high) / 1800 lm (Lamp mode: Standard) / 1500 lm (Lamp 
mode: low) 
 

SCREEN COVERAGE 30(76.2 cms) to 300(762 cms)(measured diagonally) 

THROWING 
DISTANCE (4:3 
SCREEN ASPECT 
RATIO) FROM THE 
CENTER OF 
PROJECTION 
WINDOW TO 
SCREEN 

80(203.2cm) Screen 2.42 to 2.88m, 100(254cm) Screen 3.02 to 3.60m, 
120(304.8cm) Screen 3.63 to 4.33m, 150(381cm) Screen 4.55 to 5.42m, 
200(508cm) Screen 6.07 to 7.23m 

LAMP UHP lamp, 210W 

COLOR LIGHT 
OUTPUT 

 

CONTRAST RATIO 2500:1 

DISPLAY 
RESOLUTION 

Maximum display (resizing): UXGA 1600x1200 dots*¹ (Panel display resolution: 
1024x768 dots) 



COMPUTER INPUT 

DISPLAY 
RESOLUTION VIDEO 
INPUT 

NTSC, PAL, SECAM, 480/60i, 576/50i, 480/60p, 576/50p, 720/60p, 720/50p, 
1080/60i, 1080/50i, 1080/60p, 1080/50p 

DISPLAYABLE 
SCANNING 
FREQUENCY 

fH: 15 KHz to 92 KHz, fV: 48 Hz to 92Hz 

COLOUR SYSTEM NTSC3.58, PAL, SECAM, NTSC4.43, PAL-M, PAL-N 

RESOLUTION Panel display: 2,359,296 (1024x768 x 3) pixels 

SPEAKER 1W x 1 (monaural) 

MASS 2.5 Kg (5 lb 7 oz) 

POWER 
CONSUMPTION 
MAX (AC220V TO 
240V, AC100V TO 
120V) 

263W/221W/189W, 275W/228W/195W (lamp mode : high/standard/low) 

HEAT DISSIPATION 
(AC220V TO 240V, 
AC100V TO 120V) 

898 BTU, 938 BTU 

POWER 
CONSUMPTION 
STANDBY (AC220V 
TO 240V, AC100V 
TO 120V) 

less than 0.5W (Standby mode: Standard/Low) 

STORAGE 
HUMIDITY 

20% to 80% (no condensation) 

OPERATING 
TEMPERATURE 

0˚C to 35˚C 

 
DIMENSION 
(WXHXD) 
(WITHOUT 
PROTRUSION) 

315 x 75 x 230.5 mm 

OPERATING 
HUMIDITY 

20% to 80% (no condensation) 

STORAGE 
TEMPERATURE 

(-10˚C to +60˚C) 

POWER 
REQUIREMENT 

AC 100V to 240V, 1.2A to 2.9A, 50/60 H 

INPUT INTERFACE INPUT B 
HDMI input connector: HDMI 19-pin, HDCP support, Audio input connector: 
HDMI audio support 
 
INPUT A 
RGB /Y Pb PR input connector: Mini D-sub-15-pin (female), Audio input 
connector: Stereo mini jack (shared with VIDEO IN) 
 



VIDEO IN 
Video input connector: Pin jack, Audio input connector: Stereo mini jack 
(Shared with INPUT A) 

 

 

 

YOUR OFFER MUST CLEARLY STATE THE FOLLOWING: 

• The applicable currency – to be quoted in USD$ of which payment with 

be process in Zwl using the prevailing Midrate of the willing buyer willing 

seller mid-rate on the date of payment processing. 

• Payment terms should be clearly stated and to be after delivery. POSB 

shall not consider demands for cash upfront unless an advance payment 

guarantee has been provided by the supplier. 

• Validity period of quotation to be a minimum of 30 days. 

• Bidders must state completion time/ delivery period from receipt of official 

order. 

• Bidders must attach material data sheet where applicable. 

• Bidders must note that if they put more than one option only their main 

offer will be evaluated. 

• Value added tax must be clearly and separately quoted.  

Bidders must also submit the following documents.  

1. Bidders must attach CR14 certificate – list of directors. 

2. Bidders must attach proof of registration with Procurement Regulatory 

Authority of Zimbabwe (PRAZ) in the form of a valid PRAZ certificate.  

3. Bidders must attach Value Added Tax Certificate  

4. Bidders must attach their valid ITF263 Tax clearance certificate.  



• Failure to comply with the terms and conditions set out in this RFQ will lead 

to automatic disqualification. 

SUBMISSION OF OFFERS/ QUOTATIONS 

5. The bank will only be accepting electronic submissions forwarded by 

email. Bids must be endorsed with the above tender number on the 

email subject and be sent only to the email address rfq@posb.co.zw.  

6. NB Offers not received by 10:00 hours on the closing date SHALL be 

treated as late tenders and will not be considered.  

Posted date 28/09/2023 

Closing date 02/10/2023  

Closing time 1000 hours 

 

  

 

  


